



\$~14

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 489/2022, CRL.M.A. 21976/2022

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for  
State with ASI Rampal, PS Defence  
Colony

versus

OM PRAKASH ..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER**  
**24.03.2023**

%

List on 17.08.2023.

**JASMEET SINGH, J**

**MARCH 24, 2023/dm**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*