



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 489/2022, CRL.M.A. 21976/2022**

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Ajay Vikram Singh, APP with SI
Mahesh Yadav, PS Defence Colony.**

versus

OM PRAKASH

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

01.04.2024

It is already 03:40 P.M. No more time left in view of Special Division Bench with Hon'ble Mr. Justice V. Kameswar Rao.

Re-notify on 27.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

APRIL 1, 2024/v