



\$~61

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 489/2022, CRL.M.A. 21976/2022

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) .....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

versus

OM PRAKASH .....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA**

**ORDER**

**27.08.2024**

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 20.01.2025.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**AUGUST 27, 2024**

*p*