



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 489/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21976/2022**

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)Petitioner
Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP
for the State with SI
Nirankar, PS Defence
Colony.

versus

OM PRAKASHRespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **19.05.2025**

1. Last opportunity is granted to the State to take steps for service of notice upon the respondent, within two weeks from today.
2. List on 08.09.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

MAY 19, 2025

DU

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 22/05/2025 at 12:12:07