



\$~18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 489/2022 & CRL.M.A. 21976/2022**

**THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI) .....Petitioner**

Through: **Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,  
APP for the State along  
with Ms. Divya Yadav &  
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Advs.  
SI Nirankar Nagar, PS  
Defence Colony.**

versus

**OM PRAKASH .....Respondent**

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

% **03.12.2025**

1. The service report is handed over in the Court by the Investigating Officer.
2. The respondent is not found at the address provided.
3. Issueailable warrants in the sum of ₹5,000/- against the respondent to be executed through the concerned SHO.
4. Let digitized copy of the Trial Court Record be requisitioned before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 19.02.2026.

**AMIT MAHAJAN, J**

**DECEMBER 3, 2025**

**“SK”**