



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 489/2022

THE STATE (GNCT OF DELHI)

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Satyam Pandey PS Defence
Colony.

versus

OM PRAKASH

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person with Mr.Rajpal
Kasana, Mr. Lovneet Bhati, Mr.
Vishal Khari and Mr. Rahul Bhadana,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

19.05.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Adjournment is sought on behalf of the Respondent stating that he could not collect the bookmarked e-TCR from the Registry. He is free to collect the same from the Registry, prior to next date so that arguments can be advanced on the next date.
3. List on 17.08.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

MAY 19, 2026/bj